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KRG | % TRANSPORT % | MANAGEMENT % TOTAL | %
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Total : AoDA*a.cL® 131 | 62% 63 84% 38 43% 232 | 62%
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Public Security - NPS

NPS % Guard % Civilian % TOTAL %
ADoDA*©C < o° 3 8 12
A oDAoE <IUNS© 2 0 3
Total : AoDA*a.cLc 2% 5 7% 8 100% 15 9%
AoDA*a > D [o¢ 11 23 0 34
AoDAa D> YN | 78 39 0 117
Total : AoDA*aP>*M<D° | 89 98% 62 93% 0 0% 151 91%
AadNcLe 91 67 8 166
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Departments

Assigned to:

Contact info

Northern Villages

Karine Cote

hrdirector@krg.ca ext 2337

Human Resources

Eleanor Scharf

eScharf@krg.ca ext 2425

Public Security

Nathalie Le Gall

nlegall@krg.ca ext 2275

Municipal Public Works

Anne-Marie Girard

AMGirard@krg.ca ext 2264

RenewableResources,
Environment, Lands & Parks

Melanie Holloway

mholloway@krg.ca ext 2409

Civil Security

Nathalie Le Gall

nlegall@krg.ca ext 2275

Administration

Anne-Marie Girard

AMGirard@Kkrg.ca ext 2264

Communications

Melanie Holloway

mholloway@Kkrg.ca ext 2409

Sustainable Employment

Melanie Holloway

mholloway@Kkrg.ca ext 2409

Recreation

Melanie Holloway

mholloway@krg.ca ext 2409

Finance and Treasury kcote@krg.ca ext 2337
Legal, Socio-judicial and | Anne-Marie Girard amgirard@krg.ca ext 2264
Municipal Management

Regional and Local Economic | Anne-Marie Girard amgirard@krg.ca ext 2264
Development

Transportation Karine Cote kcote@krg.ca ext 2337
Inquiries regarding insurance, | Leah Pilurtuut Ipilurtuut@krg.ca  ext 2305
pension plan, RRSP, forms, | Sylvia Jonas sjonas@krg.ca ext. 2240
etc or hradmin@krg.ca
Recruiter Laura Pinci Ipinci@krg.ca
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